20-0325-PR7 March 25, 2020

REPORT ON THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND CHANGES TO CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION’S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

This report details the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the total amount of
$2,261,838.47 to the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects, as listed in
Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts shall be for projects approved as part of the Board’s
Capital Improvement Program. Work involves all labor, material and equipment required to construct new
schools, additions, and annexes, or to renovate existing facilities, all as called for in the plans and
specifications for the respective projects. Proposals, schedules of bids, and other supporting documents
are on file in the Department of Operations. These contracts have been awarded in accordance with section
7-2 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago.

This report also details changes to existing Capital Improvement Program construction contracts, in the
amount of $741,170.42 as listed in the attached March Change Order Logs (e-Builder $314,476.17 and
PCM $426,694.25). These construction contract changes have been processed and are being submitted
to the Board for approval in accordance with section 7-13 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City
of Chicago, since they require an increased commitment necessitated by an unforeseen combination of
circumstances or conditions calling for immediate action to protect Board property to prevent interference
with school sessions.

LSC REVIEW: Local School Council approval is not applicable to this report.

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION: The General Contracting Services Agreements entered into by each of the pre-
qualified general contractors and other miscellaneous construction contracts awarded outside the pre-
qualified general contractor program for new construction awards and changes to existing construction
contracts shall be subject to the Board’s Business Diversity Program for Construction Projects and any
revisions or amendments to that policy that may be adopted during the term of any such contract.

FINANCIAL: Expenditures involved in the Capital Improvement Program are charged to
the Department of Operations, Capital Improvement Program.

Budget classification: Fund — 412, 425, 427, 431, 435, 436, 437, 439, 485, 486, 487 & 488
will be used for all Change Orders (March Change Order Log), Funding source for new
contracts is so indicated on Appendix A

Funding Source: Capital Funding



20-0325-PR7

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Inspector General — Each party to the agreement shall acknowiedge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS
5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain
investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnei necessary
to conduct those investigations.

Conflicts — The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the
provisions of 105 ILCS 5/34-21.3 which restricts the employment of or the letting of contracts to, former
Board members during the one year period following expiration or other termination of their terms of office.

indebtedness — The Board’s Indebtedness Policy adopted June 26, 1996 (96-0626-P0O3), as amended from
time to time, shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Ethics — The Board's Ethics Code adopted May 25, 2011 (11-0525-P0O2), as amended from time to time,
shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Contingent Liability — The agreement shall contain the clause that any expenditure beyond the current fiscal
year is deemed a contingent liability, subject to appropriation in the subsequent fiscal year budget(s).

Approved for Consideration: Approved:

IV

Arnaldo Rivera
Chief Operating Officer




20-0325-PR7

Paplacig Suipung [eutepd 6

SOAUERDW] PLOSK]T 9110 10§ 3toddns ‘g
ABa3engs o1j0j3tod jeuouesnpg Joj poddng 2
ssuejduwo) vav g

SPI9N [EORITYIIW AILIONd 'S

SUORPUO) OLIXY pajeloLIala]
suoEI0lA PO AN 'S

aoueyduio) spo) -z

A19)es T
SUOSEAY
LY'8E8'TITTS

T %0L %0 %0 %¢E6 0202 02027175 020272171 00:000E%$ 1A TCSILIE HLINSNYS SUIeR

T %0L %0 %0 %¢E6 020¢ 0¢0Z/175 020¢/L171 00000558 A 025929¢ HLTWSONVS Uoa.B10Ag

T V0L %0 %0 T%E6 0202 02027175 0Z02/Z17T 000002E$ IA 915929% RITNSANYS WM

T %0 %0 %0 %E6 0202 02027175 020¢/217T 00000758 1A VIS9Z9E H1INSANVS uosqung

T Y60L %0 %0 %E6 0202 02027175 0Z0Z/Z17T 00000°€e1$ 1A TIS9L9¢€ HLINSANVS RS

T 0L %0 %0 %g6 020¢ 02027175 020¢/£1/T 00°000028 Ix STLFL9E HLIWSGNVS TMeIg

T 0L %0 %0 %E6 020¢C 02027175 02027%2/T 00°000°Z€$ A T09849¢ HLTWSNYS USpE0

T 0L %0 %0 €6 0202 02027175 02027/Z17T 00°0002v$ 1A 6059295 HITASANYS BYAN]

T %0 %0 %26 %0 0Z0Z 0202/6¢/€ 0202/6¢71 SZBYEEr1S 301 VS99t ANV UTTAL UOSTBY PN

T %0 %0 %26 %0 0202 0202762/¢ 0202/6271 8LBITBILS 501 TEELLOE ANV UaTAL JIEZON

T %0 %0 %26 %0 0Z0¢ 020z/60/¢ 020¢/6¢/1 86086 1115 o0l SO6¥LIE INVITUITAL U[OIUIT

T %0 %0 %6 %0 020C 0202/62/€ 0202/62/1 £CC0VL63 301 T96VZ9% ANV UaTAL HEIeqg

T L %0 %0 %26 %0 0202 02027217 020272171 OESH IS 3010 VS9LIE ANV 8ATAL PAOTT

T B %0 %0 %16 %0 0202 0202/517¢ 020¢/ST/T ZLE6T E6VS 301 GEGVLIE ANVIUITAL BU00g

T WeTd0d UONEZ{IGEIs ATuosew ASusg iy %0 %0 Th6 %0 0202 02027087 0Z0Z/0%/% —_60GEO O] 301 Z01959¢ ANVIYITAL SHWESL

T WIEIE01d UODRZIIGESS ATUOSEL AJUsBIoUIg %0 %0 %26 %0 0202 020Z/0¢/¢ 0Z02/0¢/T ¥8809°81% 30T 690959€ ANVIUITAL SaEsny

T w %0 %0 Wb 6 %0 0202 020¢/0€/¢€ 020270871 00'€56 64§ D01 660959¢ ANVIHaTAL Uesog

T Ui %0 70 TE6 %0 0202 02027571 G102/5/1T 000vZ 785 301 160959¢ ANVIYSTAL AQSI0

T L %0 %0 %26 W60 0202 020¢/0€/€ 0202/0€7T OSBEQLES D01 $60959€ ANVIUITAL JIEATE]

T i %001 %0 %0 %0 020¢ 610z/272T 610¢/€/0T £50VZ 6L 501 VILLVSE AT32D RE[OX]

T o UOTEZI[IGEIS ATUCSEW /ouasIawy %58 %0 %0 %0 0202 6102/2/21 GT0Z/€/01 $E€L06 201§ 501 680LVSE Al02) SOTIVSND

T UIEIH010 UOREZIIETs AIL0Se ASUSHourg %0 %0 %16 %0 070¢ 0Z02/0¢/¢ 0Z0Z/0E/1 09816 £2$ o207 T60959¢€ ANV UTTAL FE0[PH

T i T %0 %0 %v6 %0 020C 0202/0¢/€ 0202/0E71 80885 1% 301 Z60959¢ INVTITTAL 3105

T WEIF01d UGHEZNIGES ATUOSEUl ASUSBIaUl %0 %0 %8 %0 0202 0202/2T/T GTOC/EL/TT T80vC 183 07 60LLS9E BNVIUITAL WSpESY OBEIN)

T WEIZ01d UOHEZIGERs AUoSeur ASUsd oty %68 %0 %0 %0 0Z0Z 6102/TE/CL 6102/91/01 Z6201'S5% 30 022059¢ ATODD TPUMOTg

T o UOHEZINIQEIS ATUOSEW ASURRIB WY %L9 %0 %0 %0 0202 6102/ T€/2T | 6102/91/01 6998613 301 889BY9E AT900 BN
H0J SNOSVIRI SALON ANV 3d0DS Loa(04d NOLLOV W44V UVIATYOSId | QILVAIDIINY | 4LVa QIVMY QUYMY LOVIINOGD LOVEINOD | #.IDVHINOD | HOLOVIINGD TOOHDS

M v | H vV
0202
youep

v xipuaddy




20-0325-PR7

‘Sleadie ul pyeog ey} o) payiodal Buiaq ase pue parcidde useq aaey siapio abueyo Bumoljoy oy

LySeL'es- :pouiad SIy] [e3o1 308fold )
ool e anxy Buiquinid ogewolne piq aseq ay)
00°eer’L$ PSJOBIQA IBUMO g6 19n saunixy Buysny jenuew Buipinoad Jou 10§ P8I0 spinoid 0} J0JoBNLOD 0202/20/10 61L02/SL/LL
ot ‘suooauuod dund duwns
Ly'20e'2$ abueyd apoe) Juved pue sao119s [2oW08fe duind Buipinosd Jou 1o} 1pao apinosd 0} J0JoE[U0D 0202/20/1.0 610Z/S0/01L
€LY.L29E
Junoiny abueqy 3pos uoseay uondiIdsaQ JoplQ obueys “ON Od 919810 PeAcIddy ajeq abueysd jo ajeq
%5970~ evver'19e°Te 16°695°51$- L 00°000°228°2$
"ONI ‘ANVAINOO NOLLONMLSNOD HIVd !
S (M9 16z9t-610Z) HDI BPWUIRIS 6102 L
SH Aiojesedoid 9bajjo) Zjowulo)s d saieyD
0S'v62°06$ poltad siyl [ejo] y109foad
‘Buuado j00yos 10j Apeal 8q 0} /L§
00°005'85$ pajyalig JauMO  pue L ‘9GE PSE ‘61E SWO0U 00| € PUB SWOOISSE]I JOO] 2 10} Bumow
ainjuing pue Buiuesio apino.d o} jeusiew pue Joge| apiacsd 0} J0ISBIUGD 0202/12/10 6L02/81121
e “JINPUOD [BOLI}09[D
9G'108'v1$ abueyd apod yuwed papoddnsun 2010 urew YSIoWap 0) [BUSJEW pUe Joge| 8pIAcId 0} JOJOBIL0D 0202/20/1L0 6102/9L/Z1
S128°2% YOV - UoIssiwo  “g1LE Woos ul dousiuno? e [|ejsul o} [eusjew pue Joge| apiaoid 0} J0joRuoD 0202/20/10 6102/2LiCL
10L2G9¢€
ov'iel'yls papaug Jeumo Bunooy uo Buneod Axods epinoid o} jeusiew pue Joge) apirold 0} JOJOBIUOD 02021110 6lL02/8L2)L
S0.L¥29¢
Junowy sbueyn 3pos uoseay uonduosaq 1epip obueyy) “ON Od 919810 poAciddy a3eq abuey9 jo areq
%L9°¢) LY L0V'YeY'TS Ly 1v6°6628 |24 00'¥S1'v61°C$ S0.vZ9¢
uonSNIISUO jeiawwo) obesiysn ygda sBulpioH 999
(Y21 12¥9t-61.02) YOI Zesenr 6102
looyog __m:._ >vamo< bE:EE.oo Zalenr o)juag
junowy s19pI0 unowy
JoBIUOD §O 9, [eJ0] 1oB5UOD POsIAGY sJ9pIQ obueys jejol oBUBYS J0 JOquny Joeu0n [euBLO JlaquinN Od 9j2ei0 Jopuap 100loid [ooyog

0202Z/01/Z :uo uni poday

o 4opi1o abueyn

020¢/L€/10 01 0202/1L0/10 weiboiq juswanoidwi eyuden

| abeyd . wo.y abuel s3940 [eaosdde Japio sbBueyo asoy)



20-0325-PR7

‘siealle Ul pieog ey 0) papoda: Buleq aJe pue panroidde usaq aney siapio abueyo Bumolio) oy |

00°30¢°%$ :polied SIL [ejoL 108foid
008065 OV - LOSSILIO “Jo| Bupyed yjeydse o} sAup
. 159Mm Je sajeB eoua) MaU [jBisul 0} eLslew pue Joqe| Spiacid o} JOJRIU0D 0202/80/10 6102/82/01
: 201£95¢
junowy sbueqs 3po5 uoseay Uondnasaq J8pi0 obueyS ON Od JI98i0 paAoiddy 51eq abueys §o 95eq
%6EY 16°926'328'$ 16'926'202% zL 00°000°929'%$ 2018988
OT1 “SALVIOOSSY B NISTAIN 'N'S ‘NIHOSVd W4
© Ow1ishz-8402) 0N TTRHOLIN 8402 .
100Y2S Asejuswa|3 [8Y2MI Uo)IS
22°089'1$ :pouad S ejoy 308fo1d
. “S[[em pajuled mau YojeL 0} pIeoq
CLOEYLS 159ND3Y 100U3S 5y 104 o3 mojeq Bunuied apinxd o} fewsjett pue 0G| opinoxd o JooeLon 0202/12/10 6102/52/80
1ELp95E
junowy sbueqs 3p65 uosesy Uondussaq 18pi0 9bUEUS  “ON Od Ji38i0 poAcIddy o1eq sbueys 30 9jeq
%lSS 6£'022°086°C$ 6°L65°L02$ 0z 00°c28'222'cS Jeivose
ANVJWOD NOLLOM¥ISNOD ¥31aaRd
(d3aW-12222-8102) dIW S0 8102
Awapeoy abenbue bﬂ:oim_mvmo_oo piemp3
0z°seL'LeS :poled siyl [ejo] 30efoid
- ‘S100p pue doo}s a1aJouoo AUS UBW JO
Ocgel’les SUORIPUOD PRIBAGOSIA b0 61501 pue Juswuaoe|des apimoid o} {BLSIBW puR Joge| apiacid 0] J0JOBIUOT 020z/9L/10 0202/20/10
6280998
junoury obue S 3P0 UOSEdY Uondiosaq 19pi0 SBUEYH  ON Od 919810 poAoIddy ajeq 3bUE Jo ojed
%1604 L10°1S6'VOV'YS L0'ksteehs vz 00'008°1.26°C$ 1£0685¢

“ONI >z<m5_00 NOLLONAYLSNOD HLvd
(4ON-16222-6102): MO SNINNTOD. 6102
[ooyog Kigusiua|g snquunjod 1aydojsuys

0BjUO) JO % [BJOL

0202/01/¢ :uo uni poday

unowy
JOBRIUOD POSIAGY

S19pI0 junoury
abueys jo JequinN JoR1UO0YH [eUIBLIO

sJapiQ abuey) |ejoy JaquinN Od 9]9el0 Jopusp 100loud Jjooysg

o 1apiQ abueyn

0202/L€/10 01 0202/L0/10 weiboid uswanroidwy feyden

Z 9bed . woJy abuel sajoko [erordde 1apio abueyo ssay |



20-0325-PR7

“sieaue ui pieog syj o] pauodal Buleq ale pue panoidde usaq aaey siaplo abueyo Bumwojjol syl

12°ev206% :pousd siyl [ejol 3o8foid
I "SIOPILIOD JOO]} PIIY} PUB PUOISS 1B 3N} JOO 1 DA Ynm sy} Jooy Buissiw
88'8L0°98 pSjosId JBUMO ‘pabewep soejda pue sAowSl 0} [eUSIeW pue Joge| SPIACid 0] J0}0RAUOD 0202/12/10 0202/20/1.0
*UlRJp UYdUSI} MBU ppe pue Uiseq yojed Bunsixs auo isnipe o}
06'869'c2$ pepalng ;sumQ pue jo| Bunjted jsom pue jooyos Jo eate punocibAeid jsem Je Jeydse pabewep
Bupsixe soe|das pue anowal 0} [eUBleW pue Joge| apinoid o} Jojoeiuo) 0202/20/L0 6102/52/11
ot *S100p Jouapxa Buiping urew Buysixa
6¥'G25°01$ pajRLq oUMO uted pue asedard ‘suiexs o) [eLSJEW pue Joge] SPIAcLd 0} JOIDBIUCD 0202/20/1.0 6L02/22/11
/185619¢
Junouy abueyd 3pos uosesy tondnoseq 19pip obuey) “ON Od 919810 PoAciddy ajeq abuey? Jo ajeq
%96°G Zr'68¢°198°9% Zr'zio‘oges 6 00°LLE°bLV 9% 189619¢
ONI “00 NOILONYLSNOD NVIWNIANITE -
e _(do¥-12Z0¥2-6102) 40N Jowli 6107
1oouog Aiejuauia|g towly eofor
00°0£6°12$ Ipouad siy1 [ejo] yvsfoid
. ‘ur-ybnou [NaH pue
0008 SUOBIPUOD PRISACISIA gypp < jomod upim 11z Woo1 spioxd o} eustew pue 1oge] apinoid o} JOJRRUD 0202122110 6102/81/0}
poat "P0E PUB 9¥¢ ‘SPe ‘Z1Z swool
00'6E8°61$ SUORIPUOD palanoasia ul sjafno [pued mau spiroid o) [eusiew pue Joge| apiaosd 0} JoJPBNUOD 0202/12/10 6102/20/20
et ‘Buinjays Areiqy
00'rr'es PIBIABUMO  Bupsixe ssodsip pue ysijowsp o} eusieus pue Joqe| apiaosd o) Joypenuod 0202/12/10 6102/8LI0L
00°06€'1$- SUORBIPUOD PaLaA0ISIg “wswaoe|dal
+ ™ Buum paJeInoSSE pUE ‘adiAap ‘JaIno Joxeads 10} 1ipasd apinoid o} 1019RU0D 0202/20/10 6102/5L/20
892€85E
Junoury abueqs 3poj uoseay uondiosaq JopiQ 9buey) ON Od 919810 poAoiddy ayeq abuey) Jo a1eq
%68°0 00°8L2°L2Z1°CL$ 00°920°911$ 6 00°2S52°L10CLS 89C¢€8S¢
“ONI .zo_._.o:m.rwzoo SNYTHITIAL ~
(4O 1L191-6102) YD N4ed 9PAH 6102
looydag ybiH Awepeay yied apAH
+ORIUOD JO % [EIOL junouwny S19pI0 junowyy

0202/01/Z :uo uru poday
¢ abed

JOBIUOY PASIASY sIaplQ abueyy oL abueys jo Jequiny JaquinN Od 919.10 Jopusp Jo0load jooyos

j0R1UOY [eulbLIO

Bo 19pi0 abueyn

020¢/1€/10 01 0202/L0/1L0
woyy abuel sajoAd [enosdde Japio sbueyo asay ]

weibold waweanoxdw [euden



20-0325-PR7

'siealle Ul pJeog sy} o} pauodai Buisq are pue paroidde usag aney siaplo sbueys Bumojio) sy L

69'L6L'9Y$ :popad sIL [ejo Joeloid
19°€00'9$ HOV - uoissiwQ . “WAB )
S sjoued 2o)SNOE JO UDHE(|RISUI IO} [BLSIEW PUE 10Ge] Spiaold 0} J0J0BIU0D 0202/1.2/1.0 6102/92/2)
0L'€/8' 28 SUOJIPUOD PaIan0Isiq "$10p11109 Uy Buniooy apiroid o} [eusieww pue Joge| apinoid o} J0ORRUOD 0202/L 110 6102/50/80
. nat ‘98| wooi Ul sAemasel pue Buum
VL0918 159nbay jooyds abejjon mo| BullSIX® JO |eAOWl 10} [BLISJEW PUR J0ge] 3piAoid 0} J0J0RRUO) 0202/20/L0 6102/5LILL
et o 'ado2s 9y} Wol} JOOp SS800R WNISBUWAD
LoLeTLS SUOHPUOD PRISAOISIA 1y ngq | Buiuado ‘eale aBeI0]S J0 UOFEUILS 105 §PaJo opinoid o) JojoenuUe) 0202/20/10 6102/S2/.0
e "SWI00JSSE[D SOUSIOS UJ SJOA0D YjM suolng ysnd mau [elsur
856E0°28 159D 100498 46 apinoxd *suoyng O3 e0eidal o Jewslew pue 10qe) pIAeid O} JOJIBIU0D 0202/20/L0 6102/L0/0}
A ‘WNISEUWAB u) dwiel
0Lv8e'ss anss| KRIES vy e Buipped saetasd spinoid o) jeusjews pue 10ge) apinosd o} JOEUOD 0202/20/10 6L0Z/LEO}
ANt e Y9 WOO0J Ul Jamoys ysem aka fouablawe Jo saoines
05'€90°L$ SUORIPUOD pasencosia uoye|[eIsuy pue uoRljoLIep BuipIoid Jou Joj 1PaIo apinoid o} J0DRUD 0202/20/L0 6L02/¥2I60
(0g2) 9oedsioyew
10'869'6$ YOV - UOISSIWO  pue (19Jud2 ‘UInos ‘Yuou) JSIUso BIPALL ‘€7 WO I8 U [Iif POOM PUE [BAOW]
mopumysselB wosuel} apiaoid o} [eUslew pue Joge| 3piaoid 0} 10}0BIU0T 0202/20/10 6102/52/60
£49600€
Junowy abueys 3P09H UOSESY UO[dNDSeQ Japi0 9BUBUD “ON Od 919610 percsddy s1eq abueys 10 91ed
Wiy 18°€15'552'9% 18°655°25€$ 8¢ 00091°206°2$ £¥9600¢

ANVJINOOD NOLLONYLSNOD LLITIOS I9H03D FHL -

A{(4OI-19041-6102) HOI UUSS 6502
10042$ yBi uusg sefoydIN

PBIHUOY JO % [Bj0L

0202/0L/2 :uo uru podsy

unoury
J0RIUOD PASIAGY

s19pl0 Junowy
abuey jo JaquinN JoenUO) JeuibLO

sJ19pJO abueys [eyoL JsquinN Od 9[oeI0 IOpUdA joefoid looyas

o= 4apiO abueyn

0202/L€/10 03 0202/L0/LO welibouid Juswanordw) enden

¥ abed . wioly abues sajoA0 [eAocidde Japio sbBueys asayj



20-0325-PR7

‘siealle Ul pseog ayy 0} papodal Buieg aue pue panoidde usaq aaey sieplo abueyd Bumojo ey

LV'9.b'yLe$ (poLad S L 10} siopio aBueyg [ejog

00°206°6$ :poliad sIyl [ejo] 109loid
- JInpuod ul Bum ejep pue ‘Qunoes
VE'690°0L$ SUGHIPLOD PaIsA02sIa ‘Je)eads aundss pue Jiedsi 0] [eUsjeW Pue Joge| apiaoid 0} JojoBIue) 0202/LL1L0 6102/£2/60
¥€991L°01$- pajoallg JsumQ “Joop Jousixa auo Buioejday jou 1oy #paio spinoid o} J0JoBIUOD 0202/20/10 6102/€1/80
¥68185¢€ -
Junowy abueyy 3poD uoseay UofdIoseq 10pi0 obuey) “ON Od 99810 paAoiddy aeq abueyd jo 9jeq_
%0L°¢ §9°€99°086°C7% 69°¢99°68% €l 00°000°168°Z$ ¥68185¢
271 “S3ALVIDOSSY 2 N3STAIN NS ‘NIHOSVd ‘H'd
(d3W-1521£-6102) A3 SNIDDIH 6102
Awapeoy Aunuwiwos Aiejuswaigy suibBBIH  sewoy
92'615'9Z% :polad slyl jejo] 3oafoad
ol 'l "saInxy
9z'/81'9L$ PoIOSIA BUMO 146y 10 Justwsoe de) pue [erowal 1o} [ewstew pue Joqe| spinoid o) Joenue) 0202/12/10 6L0Z/F0/L L
“Buipjing
00°'88€'01L% YOV - UoISSIWQO ulew Jo UORBASIS }som pue Lnos je Adoued Jo apisiepun Buiuied pue Buiwid
‘Burdesss ‘Buiysem ainssaid Joj feLsjew pue Jogej spinosd o} J0JoBIUOD 0202/20/1.0 6102/90/80
711€96¢
Junowy abueyy 3P0 uoseay uondiIdS9(Qq J9pIQ @buey) “ON Od 919810 ponoiddy 9jeq abueq) jo ajeq
%28°} §2°022'C68'V$ 62'€29°18% FA 00°L¥9°508'v'$ vileose
ANVdINOD NOLLOMYLSNOD ¥31a3Rid v
(40¥-159¢2-8102) 208 ATVIH 8107
jooyog Asejuawalg AjeaH Huaqoy
junowy s19pi0 Jjunowy
JoBIUOY JO %, [EJOL J9B13UOD PaSIAGY s1apiQ abueys [ejo. aBury Jo JoquIny Joenuon [eubuo JaquinN Od 319elQ JOpUaA 199foid looyss

0202/01/2 :uo uni Joday

Bo1 19pa0 abueyn

0202/1€/10 01 020¢/L0/10 weibold wawsanoidwyj euden

G abed . 4 wou} obuel s9[0kd |eAcsdde Jopio sbBueyd asay |



‘slealle Ul pieog ay} o} petiodal Suieq ale pue pancidde useq aAey siapio abueys Suimolio) syl

83°126°01$ :1ej0L 390foid

88°L/601L$
11€€29¢

9t'0gZ v$ t1ejo L 300foid

"€€1 W00 10} Joop Bulisixa 8y} 0] J9$300] MSU B PUB ‘CE | L00I

Jsonbsy |00YOS  Jo [[em }sam BU) 0} B[l OjWRISO *aoeds 9BEIO)S MU [IE)SUI 0} S|BLIBJEW PUE J0GE] 3PIN0id 0} JOJOBUOD

0¢/8¢/L0 61/L0/1L1

3poY) Uoseay
%82 L 88918°8/1%

SUondposad] Jopio SbusyD Jeqddy  Jjeq sbueyn

D0SSY 9 USSIAIN "N'S ‘Usuyodsed "H'4
OAd-12822-61L02 OMd Ioyonogd 6102

w.m Awapeoy 90ua10g B Yo I9YINOY V¥ pJemps

88°LE1TLS 4 00'6,9'991$

9'0eT'v$
16€€29¢€

£2°000°Z1$ :lejol 109foid

‘Ol L Wool 1o} [sued $$820B PUB SAEA XOBUD [ENP B PPR PUB ‘I0JRIPEI MBU BY] 9)e0]a)
SUOIIPUOD PAIaA09SI] ‘au| sa1em pjod pue Buidid juea Bunsixe ay) s3noIsl 0} S{eUSiewL pue Joge] apiaoid 0} J0JoBIUOND

02/90/10 6L/8LILL

3pos) uosesy
%L81L 9v'9¢8°LET$

suondiosaq Jopio sbueyy Slegddy  3jeqg abuey)

0088y ’9 USSISIN 'N'S ‘Uayased 'H'4
INA-1S22Z-61L0C DMd ©10US Yinog 6102

Awapeoy suy auld 9I10YS Ynog

9¥'0€2'p$ 3 00°96G°€€Z$

*£2¢ WOOISSE|D UM PUR SIOO| o€ PUE ,,Z AU} UO SIOPLUOD SNOLEA UIYIM Wa)sks

€2°000°CL$ SUORIpUOY palan0dsig Buijooo/Bunesy AvA U3 10} sj0Jju00 Buissiul jfejsul 0} sfeuslew pue Joge| apirold o) loyoenuod 0¢/8¢/10 02/LLIL0
YOLYLGE / 2EL96YE
9poD) uoseay Suondudssa(] JopIo abuey) a1eq ddy EEIELEe)
%S89 0Or.lS'e68'v$ 0¥'LS8€lES 8l 00°099'6.5'¥$ dU] “s10J0BHUOD JIIIN “HM
d3IN-1L122-8102 dIN uewsjeq gLog

|ooyog Alejuawiajg uewaleg UOMIN

JaquinN Od JPequony  junoury SIopi0 SI8pI0 Junoury
JaquinN 3dy pseog ajorI0 J09Y%  joeRUOD abueys abueys JoBIU0Y 1aquiny joefoid Jopuap Jooyas

1EJ0L  pasiasy 12300 30 Jaquuny reuibuo

0T Jo ] 9seq
02/01/T

20-0325-PR7

9071 ¥3AHO0 IDONVHO

0202/1L€/10 0} 0202/L0/1L0
wois ebuel sefafs [eacidde Japio abueys ssay)

weido1d juswaaosduy [eyde))
s[eoydg d1qng 03ed1)

SdD




"Slgale Ul pleog au) o} pauoda Buisq aie pue panoidde usaq aaey sisplo abueyo Buimojjoy oyl

16°105°0L$ :[ejol 309foid

‘sjuswannbai Buiping obeayd jo A0 yum
8E Y0 LS suofipuo parenoosiq  Ajdwod o} jd Jojense sy o] Juade(pe SaU| Jomas 9}eo0jal 0} SjeUsjeW PUB Joge| apircid 0] JOJDBIUOD 0Z/80/L0  61/60/2L

-Buidid seb Bunsixa pue ‘ped
62°106°1$ suoRIpuoD pasanodsiq  seb Jusoelpe ‘Jojelsuab ay) 950joUS 0] 92USY MIU E |[B)SUI 0} S[eUSIeW pue Joge] opiacid 0] 10j0BIIUCD 0Z/7LIL0 0Z/0L/LO
"LIOOI J9]10} JOOJ] 15| DU}
$2€GS LS SUORIPUOD palancdsiq  yim Buidid Bulisixe J9A00 0} [[em [euonippe Ue apirold 0} SjeLSew pue Joge| apiaocid o} Jopeiuo) 02/vLL0  02/0L/L0
§42909¢

3p07) UoSEoy Slegddy e sbuey)

%96'C 69299'952'c$ 69°299°€6$ 9l 00°000°c9L'€$ 008SY 8 USSISIN "N'S ‘Usydsed 'H'd
Vav-19.22-6102 vayv Ploss!D 6102

Jooyas Aiejusws|3 pjossli) ¥ AludH

SUondEdSaQ Jepip abuey)

LL°619'L1$ i1eloL 300foid

‘WwooJjsal
LLGL921$ pajoanq JsumQ $.£0q 100} x| U} 0} sifeda Joos pue Jajsed uuopad 0} SjELBlEW PUE J0ge] SpIA0Ld 0] JOJOBIUOD 02/20/L0  6L/S0/2)
65.¥€9¢C
3p07) uoseoy SUoNduosSa(q JopIO abuey) dreqgaddy o Qq obueyn
%0002 LL1G6'Giv$ 12°81€'6.% € 00°€£9'96€$ J0SSY @ USS]PIN 'N'S ‘Usyosed "H'd
M1S-18¥22-6102 YLS sybnoung 610z
|ooyag Arejuswialg sybnoung o uyopr
laquinN Od 10BQUOY  junowy SIaplO SI9pI0 Junowry

JaqunN 1dy pieog ajaeiQ Jo Y, 3JoenuOn abueyo abueyn JORQUOY Jaquny yasfoid JOpuap [ooysg

§O JaquinN [euibuo

90T ¥3AYO0 ADNVHOD
01Joc 03«& 0202/1€/L0 03 0Z20Z/1L0/L0 WRISO0JJ JUIWIAOIAW] [eude)
wioyy obues s394 [eacsdde Japio abueys asoyl )

0T/01/T . _ , . S[ooyog dAqng 03edy)

SdD

[EJ0L  pasiaay

20-0325-PR7



'siealie Ul pieog sy} o} pauodas Buleq ale pue pancidde ussq saey sisplo abueyo Bumo)ios sy

$5°£88°L$ :Iej0] 1oeloid

‘waysAs Syg suj ulypm AJfeUoRouny Ny S12POWILLO3oR
$5°€88°2$ SUOIIPUOD PRISA0ISI] 0] suey Jsneyxa Bunsixe auy) 1o} SISLE]S MSU [|BISUI O} S[ELISJeL pue Joge] spiacid 0] JOJoBINUOD 0ZWLIL0  BLIOERRL
0vC2Z8se / 2S16YSE

9P0D Uoseay

sSuondnasaq Jopi() ebuey) ;Jeqady  Jjeq sbueqy

%0€'8 25°080'928°c$ 25°082'c62$ (e74 00°008°ze5°c$ $9Jel008sY @ S|qelSY

d3N-10vv2-810Z7 I Joken 8102
[ooyog fieyuawa[g solepy 4 JeoSQ

S€°012°1$ 1e0] oloid

‘Buipjing sy} jo Jouaixa ay} Buoe
Se°0L2'1S SUOHIPUOD PaIsAcOsIq  suonIpuod Bulisixe ajepowwiodo. o) Adoueo Joo e |[ejsul 0} S[euR)ew pue Joge| apiaoid of JojoenuoD) 0z L0 0Z/SL/1L0
26ELLGE

BP0 UoSESy

SUoNduosa( 1opl0 abueyy Jeqgady  ofeq sbuey)

%L0C SE'8YL'eocs SeepLLS L 00°000'95¢$ 008SY g UBSIBIN "N'S ‘Usydsed 'H'4
UOIF19822-8L02 WD zdiod 8102
Jooyas Aiejuowa|g zased [anuely

~ JaquinN Od oequo)  jJunouwry s18pa0 S13pI0 Junowy

o 4oqun jdy pieog ajoeln Jo % joBRUOD abueysn abueysn joeNUOD Jaqunp j03load JOpUSA Jooyag
o lejol  pasiaey 1ej0L 40 JoquinN JeuibLo

¥ 907 ¥3AHO0 IDNVHD

% 01Jo¢ vnwm 0202/1€/10 03 0Z0Z/L0O/LO we ...o.ﬁm JuawoACIGW] Jeyde)
& : woij abuel so[249 [eaosdde soplo abueys asoyl 3 :

& 07/01/T S[ooypg d1qng 058N

SdD



“slealie uj preogq oy} o} pauodal Buisq s1e pue panoidde usaqg aAey siaplo abueyo Buimo)jo; ay L

26°28L'91$ :Iej0 J00loid

‘sbuipue)

00°€eL'c$ YOV ~ UOISSIWO  JIBys SjeipauLsul ulyym sainixy bugybl 37 meu G [[BIsul 0} S[ELSIEW pUE Joge] apiaoad 0] JOJoRIUeD 02/vLIL0 02/20/10
*Wwiood J910q sy} uiyim Bupies| Jayuny Jusasid o}

81°66¥'c$ pealg Jeump  wool Jajlog pue dwnd Js)sooq ayt usamiaq sadid aoejdal 0} sjeusiew pue oge| spircid 0] J0joBNUOD 0z 1L/10 6LIV2IZL
"opo9 Buiping obeaiy? Jo A0 syl yum Adwod o} Jamo)

00°0/6'c$ doueldwod apoy  Jojeasie ubissp Ameu e Hoddns o} Jeqal [euGRIPPE [jE1SuUl 0} SjeLsiewW PUE JOgE] apiAoid 0} JOJOB[UOT 0Z/20/10 6L/€212)

05 v29%- paalqg JBumO “usyowy au} ul Mjuis aduy peseyaind Ajsnoinaid e Buyiejsul jou 10 JIpeio e apinoid 0} J0]9BNUOD 02/20/1.0 6LZLIZL
-Buip(ing [ooy2s urew ay} ol Bupjea) sayuny Juasaid

vZ'6¥2'2$ SUOIIPUOD PaISA0ISI(] 0} Buipiing sy} Jo Joueixe ay) Buole sutesp Jemas Jiedal 0) S|eLSlEW PUE Joge| opiAcid 0] JOJoRIUCD 0Z/iv1LIL0 6L/60/2)

LPE91GE

3p0D UosEsy

SUORANYSa(] J9pI0 SbUeyD Segddy  3eq sbuey)

%8.°9 8.°8L£'G89'0% 81°99G'vey$ 6¢ 0025.°092°9% 100 uoyonsueD W0S 61099 ayL
UOW-1Z¥PZ-8102 HOW UelIs|Od 8102
Jooyag Aiejuawalg uej|a|nol g abiosg

wouy abuel sa]1949o [ercidde Jopio abueys asoy)

~ JquINN Od JOBQUOYH  junowy SIapl0 [STTT6) Junowy’

o 4equnp 3dy pieog sjoeI0 Jo Y, joenuUOY abueyn abueyn joR[U0D Jaquinp 39efoid JOpusp [ooysg

o [eJ0)  pasiaey Ie0) 30 JoquinN [eubuo

o O01 J3AH0 IONVHO

S 01 Jo p9deg 0202/1€/10 0} 0Z0Z/L0/10 wel3old yusuaAoidury [eide))
T . .

o

o~

02/01/T S[00YdS d1[qng 03eAY)

SdD



"slealle u| pleog syy o} papodal Buteq ase pue pancidde usaq saey siepto abueud Buimojjo oyl

00°996°9$ ‘€301 oalfoid

*SI9ANO| 9YEJUL JIB UOHSNGUCD AU} PUR JUSA BU} USSMIS]

00°996'0% SUOIIPUOT) PRISA0ISI] 101U Jaypn) Juanaid oy Jusa seb Bunsixs ay} sjnoJas o} sjeusiew pue Joqe| spiroid 0] J0PE[UOD 02/22/10  0Z/80/10
9G8G€9¢
P05 UOSEDY SuondNasaq JapIo) SbUByD) Slegaddy  3jeq abueygn
%.L0'C  00'8ev'L8YS 00'55.'6% 4 00°¢89°LL¥$ 0088y @ USSISIN ‘NS ‘usyosed 'H'd

MLS-1S§PSZ-610Z MLS Auds 6102
- Jooyog Aunwwos Aejuswalz Aids uyor

00162283 “1ej01 J00loid

*Jooyas ay} Jnoybnoiyy
00°LLL'9% SUORIPUOD) PaIsAasIq SUO[JedyIpoll JOoP pue s}esH20] Joop abiessed jlejsul 0} s[eusleW pUB Joge| apiroid 0} JOJRIUCD 0ZWLIL0  BLIVEIZL

‘Jedeued jooa ay} Buoje Buipuod

00°€L0°L1S SUORIPUOD PaIBA0ISI] Jaypny Juensid o} uonensu) pasade} [RUOHIPPE [[BISUL O} S{BUSIEW PUE JOge| 3PIACId 0} JOJORIU0D 0ZWLL0  BLIVZIZL
“Buipiing

00°221'€$- SUORIPUOY) PaIBADISIa ay} jo Jooy puooes sy Buoje sjielep 19x00d mopum Bujjielsul Jou Joj Jpaso & spinoid 0} JojoeauoD 0ZLIL0 B6LIVZIZL
'SOIQUSSSE JOOU pUB 3INjonys

00°908'G$ SUOHIPUOY PalaAoosI( UM 9JeUIPIO0D 0] SJUBA Jsneyxa Jool sy} 81ed0fal 0} S|elsiew pue Joge| apinoid 03 J0j10BRU0D 0Z/20/10 (Wi zArA"

00°16¥°L1% SUONIPUOYD PaIBA0ISIA “}10m3onp Bulles mau 1o} $2INSO[OUD MBU [[R]SUl 0} S|eusjew pue Joge| apinoid o) lojoenuod gLV 61L/v2/eL

99€C1ISE / 16906VE

3p0o uosesy

SUONANSSa(y J8pI0 abuey) Jegaddy  Jeq ebuegn

%8¥'S €L10ETHL'VLS €17185veLS Ll 00°02.°L07'EL$ : 00 uondonJjsuoD ueuuspullg
HOW-1Z81V2Z-810C HOW 4owjed 8102
lo0yog Jauljed W uyor

JaguinN Od joeQUO)  junowly EXETITe) s19pI0 Junowy
Jaqun jdy pieog 3[oeI0 J0 % j0eUOD abueysn abueysn 3oBRHUOH Jaquinp jasloig Jopuap Jooyog
1eJoL  PasiAdy 1ejoL JO JequinN [ewbLo

20-0325-PR7

9071 H3AHO0 IADONVHO
01Jo ¢ Qn&m ) 0202¢/1L€/10 03 0Z20Z/L0/L0 we no.ﬁm JuawaAoIduiy [eyae)
wouy abues so9Ad [eaosdde Japio abueyo asayy
07/01/C s[ooYdg d[qng 03edNY)

SdD



‘sJealle ul pieog sy} o} papiodal Buieq aie pue pancidde usaqg eaey siopio sBueyo Bumolios ay L

00°006$ :1ej01 390foid

00°006% " pauya( uosesy ON "L01 WOOL UM $00Y 180D MU |[BISUI 0] S[BLISJEW PUB JOGR| SPIACL 0} JOJOBIUOD 0z/L0/L0  02/90/10
061.6565€

3po5 uosesy

Suonduosaq 1Bpi0 IbUEy) Seqddy  SiEQ obueyn

%LL0  00°22L'8LLS - 00°006% l 00°£2Z°LLLS "ou] ‘sedineg buiping 1zZN
OAd-16192-6102 OMd dUsSvV 6102

jooyog A1ejuswo|g oysy N nyuy

" 617261 el 3o0loid

“yiom Jo adoos
L9 10V L2%- suopipuo) pasenoosig  Buyood [euibuo seidwoes o} pannbal jou sem Jey) oM Buliel poom o} JpaIs & apiacid 0] JOJOBIUOD 0Z/7LIL0 61/€0/90

0L°159'v$ 1sanbay jooyos *8100p Ajjus J¥4 Joualxe Jo sjes g Juted pue aiedaid 0} s|eusIeW pue Joge] apinoid- o} Joloenuon 02/7LIL0 02/80/10

“Buiping xauuy au; jo
05°2512% SUOIIPUOD PSIBA0ISIQ  Juoy) Ul jemapis Bunsixs syl u saydjed 83910u00 G ||elsul 0} sjeusiew pue Joge] apirold o} 10}0BJUOD 0ZrLN0 02/80/10

"SWIC0ISSE}O Uojjeonpa jenads au)

[ TAN L SUORIPUOD pasencdsiq  Wwoy Jredausip ul Buinys Bupsixe sAoLUSI pUE YSIIOWSp 0} S{ELS}ewW pue Joqe| apiaoid 0] JojoejuoD 0ZWLIL0  0Z/30/10
89ECLGE / 82028YE
3p0o Uoseay Suondisaq Japlo abueny Segddy g ebueyn
%YTY 98 6LY'0TH'SS 9€°6.4'022$ 6l 00°000°002'5$ 008y % UBSIAIN “N'S ‘UBLoSEd "H'd

JOY-1¥852-8102 0¥ AoUNUM 8102
[ooyag Asuyym 119

£8°92¢$ :1ejol aloid

‘Butim pajeioosse pue ‘sajor)dadal soue)sisal Jodwe) ‘SABMSIE) PajUNOW MaU UM
£8°9Zc% SUOLIPUOY) PaJaA0ds( Buuim pajeiposse pue spjow Bnid s9e|das pue aAowal 0} S|eLSJeW pue Joge| apircsd 0 J0jeLU0D 02/90/L0  6L/22/01
00¥€29¢

3pos) uoseay

suondiosaq Jopi0 SbuBy) Jeqddy  Bpeqebuey)

%E€G'L  90°092°0€2$ 90'89¥°c$ € 00'26.'9zz$ J08SY 2 USSISIN 'N'S ‘UBYdsed 'H'4
ONd-10952-610Z OMd r dioyL 6102
looyas Atejuawaig dioyl N sower

woyy abuel soj94o [eaosdde sapio abueys asay)

~ J9qUINN Od JOEQUOH  Junowy SIopi0 S19pI0 Junouly

o Jaquinp jdy pieog ajorI0 jJ09, joenuon abueys abueyo joBQUOYH Jaquiny josforg Jopusp jooyog

o : 12301 pasinay [ej0). 40 Joquiny [euibuo

aQ , 907 dH3AYHO IDNVHD

mu 01J09 Quﬂm 0202/1€/10 03 0Z02/L0/LO weIs 0Jd JuauwAoIdu] Jejrae))
. .

(@]

(9]

07/01/C S[00Y2S d1[qng 03eNY)

SdD



“slealie ul pleog sy} o peyodel Bujeq aie pue pasoidde usaq arey sispio abueys Buimooy syl

20°2¥5°52$- H1ej0). Yooloid

10°Zv5°6Z%- HPRID DOUBMO||Y "Josfoid ayj uo ssouemolle pasnun Buiuiewsai Joj JipaIo & apinold 0} JOJIBU0D 0Z/L0/L0  BLI0Z/LL
£6098¥¢

Spo) tosesy

SuoRdiiosa( Jopi0 ebuey) SEqgddy  3eq sbueqn

%6€2- 0¥’ 190°'059% 09°626'G1$- YA 00°/86°G99% *ou| 09 sauop % Aydinpy
Ol LS1L62-8L02 ¥Ol opaonesg 81027
Awopeoy ansejoysg Aiejuswiojg opaones euep

00°99¥°91$ :lejo L 3osfoid

"a0eds MEID 3y} uiym sjuswaoedes adid

00°99%'01$ SUORIPUOD PRJBA0DSIO  Wea)s Joddns 0] 3U0M [BJUSWIUOIAUS [eUCIpPe Uloyed 0] S|eusiew pue Joge| epiroid 0} JojoeauOD 0Z/0L/L0 02/£0/1.0
9€81¥9¢E
9po7) UoSeay suondussa( J9pip abueyD glegqddy  djeq obuey)
%9G°C  00°08¥'028% 00°08¥°02$ Z 00°000°008% "ou] ‘sasudieig rNd

d3AW-12162-6102 d3IIN shinesuns 6102
Awepeoy snsejoysg A1ejuawa|g sninesuns pp Jueld

£2°069°L$- :ejo] 3osfoid

€2°069'1L$- SUO{IIPUQY PBISAODSI “yom jo adoos woy adods Juswaseidas sjoeidasal Buinoweal Joj IpaIo € apinold 0} J030BIU0D 02/90/1.0 6L/S0/11
PBEECIC

3po) UosEsy

suondIosaq Jepi0 ebueqy seqddy  3eq abueyn
%19°C- LL.'88G°'19% €2°069°1$- L 00'6.2°c9$ 00sSY ' UBSBIN "N'S ‘Usyosed "H'4
OMd-16292-6102 OMd l1emod 6102

3 Awapesy Miunwwo) eiapied [|9Mod UCARD) wepy

J9GUINN Od JoBQUODH  junowy EEOT) S18pI0 Junowy
JaquinN j3dy pieog ajoRI0 J0 9% 3%eRUOD abueyn abueyn FELT LYY Jaquiny 30eload Jopuap |ooyas
[eJ0)  pasiaoy lejoL 40 JaquinN reulbuo

20-0325-PR7

§ ©071 ¥3AHO0 IDONVHD
0130 L 3sed wouy obuel mwwoﬂwmwm_omnwﬁwowhw\m_.m:mso asayy He1501d yuotpAoIdu] [ENdED
07/01/T s[ooyag d1qn g odedry)

SdD



'siealle Ul pleog auy o) pauodal Bulag ate pue pasoidde uasq aaey sIap.o sbueld Buimolio) syl

00°029°¢$ :[ej0l 309014

‘uoiednoso0 Juspn)s pue Suiuado [00yos 10} ApESI SWOOISSEIO aU}
00°029'S$ 1sonbay |00YIS  ABY 0} papasu se sjualuaAoIdW dYEW pUB ‘arowW ‘Ues|d 0} S[eISJRW pUB J0ge] apincid 0} J0joRIU0D 0z/82/L0  6L/8LILL
/85969¢
3p07) UOSESy

SUORAN0So( J8pI0) SbuByD SEegddy  3eqobuey)

%95C  vO'L2eCLL LS AR A TA 8 00 ¥0L'EPL‘LS jonnsuod wwo) oby vad sbulploy 999
19S-1029t-610Z 1S Apauusy| 6102

100yas ybiH Apsuus) 4 uyop

00°605‘0v$- :1e301 J99f0id

“jJom Jo adoos UoijeAouRI J0LBJUI S Ul
00°605°0v$- pajoalq seumQO  papnpul Ajfeulblo sem Jey} SI00p MaU JO UCHB|e}sUl PUE [BAOLWSI SU} J0} Jpaid e apiaoid o} J0JoBau0D 0¢/L2/L0 61/5L/.0
0648.¥¢ ,
3poy) uoseay

SUORAIASa( J3pI0 ebueyn gegady  3iEq obueyq)

%2€L 0068£'G98'0L$ 00°199'GLL1L$ 9 00'82L'6¥2'S1$ "2U] *UORONSUOY BueT JBIAL
40¥-1L191-8102 40 Nied 9pAH 8107
Awapeoy Jasies yied apAH

81°60¥°Z$ ‘1230l 300foad

'YG0L Wool ur 1aj0} ay) Juted pue ‘QgQL WOO! U] [fem 9Seyo auj 0}
8L°60v'C$ pajoang JaumQ  j|emAip spiaoid ‘Buitiel pnjs [e1aW mau [[e)su) pue YsIULny 0} SeLslew pue Joge| apiroid o} J0JoRAUOD 02/20/1.0 6L/8L/L)
88€£ToE
3po7) Uosesy

SuondIoSaq 18pio abuBy) SEeqddy  3iEq abueyn

%8y'L  8.°G0v¥'G9L$ 8.'60¥'¢$ 3 00'966'291$ Q0SSY g UBSISIN 'N'S ‘Usydosed 'H'd4
OMd-10L1E-610C DMd S©0I9H SOUIN 6102
193Ua9 J1WBPEIY AlRJudiua]g S90JOH SOUIN

J3qUINN Od JOBQUOD  junowy S19pI0 S19pI0 Junouly
saquny 3dy preog ETELe) j0Yy, joenuon abueyn abueyn J0RHU0D Jaqun yosfoag lopuap Jooyag
[j0L  posiAay 1910, 30 JaquIny fewibLo

907 J3AH0 IDNVHO

0202/1L€/1L0 03 0Z02/10/10
woy obuea so194 jeaosdde Japio abueys asoyy

07 Jo g aseq

. 3014 JuoweAoiduwy [ende)
07/01/T S[0072S dNqn g 03edY)

SdD

20-0325-PR7



20-0325-PR7

‘slealle Ul pyeog 8y 0} pauodel Sueq aie pue panoidde usaq aney siapio abueyo Bumojioy ay L

$1°815°9$ :[ejol y09loid

‘9g 1 WOO0J U YI0MOSED MBU J[BJSUI pUR LOZ WO Ul
G/'8/6°0% 09NYoly - Joug  }IoMaSEO Bupsixe aU} 0] SJUSA O 90} MaU j[eISUl PUE JNO 0} S[ELSJeW PUe Joge| apinoid 0} J010BIU0D 0Z/WTN0  0T/L0/10
989965¢€
3po)) Uoseay

SUoHANISaq Japi0 abuBy) Seqgddy  3yeq abueg)

%.lL8 66°622'€2E$ 65°090'02$ 9 0¥'691°262$ lonnsuod wiwod o6y vaa sbuiploH 909
108-16€9¥-6102 108 SSIMOD 6102

looyas YBIH ssi00 H ob1009

09°vEv$ tIejoL Josfoid

*SW00ISSeID

09 ¥EPS pajoali Jeump ge| 90UBI0S PAIPOW APMaL SU) OJuUl SINYLUNY 9}eD0]2] 0} S[eLSJeU pue Joge] spiroid 0} J0joBLu0D 02/L0/L0  0Z/20/10
£0896S¢

3p0) uosesy

Suonduosa(q Jeplo ebuey) slegddy  3jeq ebuey)

%V0'0 €£20090€°1$ pooge]ieny L 00°98p'G0€’L$ nysuod wwod 0byd yaq sbuipioH 900
10S-1€€9%-610Z 19S SH D uoibulysepm 6102

[ooyos ybiH uojbuiyseps abioan

00°811'95¢€$ :lejol 1ooloid

“JINpUoS Buisixe sy} 0} SaINIXIy MaU 9y} Usamiaq BULIm MUl pue piay oRs|yie dy)
00'8L¥'95c$ paypang Jsump  jo Jdjewnad ay) punose sainixy JUbH wnipels mou p [[BISU 0} S[elsjew pUe Joge| apiroid 0] J0JOBHU0D 02/60/L0 6L/L2/C)
LEEOLGE
3po5 uoseay

SUoRAUoSa(] 19pI0 9bUey) Jeqaddy  3eq obueys

%9¥'6€ 00°GEO'ESS'ES 00°6€Z2°G00°L$ L 00°008°2¥5'2$ : 00 uoydnAsuoy Jo|pail
dVN-11€9v-8102 4vn Hel 8ioz

10049S UBIH Jel pIemOH werp

JoquInN Od JOoRNUOD  junoury S19pI0 S1apl0 Junowy
13quinN 3dy preog ETET3Te) J09% Joenuon abueys abueysn joR[UOY Jaquiny joafoid J0puap 100y
|ejo)  pasiasy 3O 1aquINN reuibuo

90T H3AIHO IONVHO

01Jo¢ ou&m 0202/1€/10 93 0202/10/10 ure. uo.ﬁm jusuAoIawWy [eyiae)
wouy abuel sajafo eaocsdde sapio abueys asoy) .

0Z/01/¢ | S[00YS dI[qng 03edNY)

SdD




20-0325-PR7

‘sieadie Ul pJeog 8y} o) papocds: Buteq ale pue panoidde uasq eaey siepio abueyd Buimo)jo oy

92'8v2'1L$ f1ejo ] J00foid

$2'69°92F$ POMad Siuj 105 S19pIQ obueyD [ej0)

‘60¢ WOOISSE(D Ul uey

9z'8ve'L$ pajoallg JoumO  Isneuyxs ay uo Bujouejeq pue Bunss) [euolippe uuopad o} sfeusieul pue Joge| spiaoid 0] JOJOBIUOD 0Z/¥2/10 02V LIL0
* 9G1G65E
3po) uosesy Suonarosa(Q JopIQ obuey) 3regady  3req ebue(y
%06'C  22°€1€'099% L2°€18'vT$ 9 00°005°G€9% 0088V @ USSISIN 'N'S ‘UBUdSed "H'd
10S-16¥9¥-6102 [0S uamog 6102
Jooyss ybiy uamog
JaquinN Od joeljuo)  junouy S19pI0 [YE]T6) junowy
Jaquinp 3dy preog aoeIQ 0 9% 3oenUOD abueysn abueysn JORNUOD Jaquny josfold Jopuap Jooyas
€301 pasiasy [ejoL JO JoquinN fewbLO

07/01/T

0T Jo 01 9oeg

90T J3AHO IONVHO

0202/1€/10 01 0Z0Z/10/10 wre. no.ﬂ ludwidAoJduy eyude))
wouj abuel sa]942 |erocadde Jopio abueys asayl :
s[ooydg d1qng 03edny)

SdD




